
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 446,459
    Money Market 78,869
Total Cash 525,328

Accounts Receivable 189,398
Due from PKY Pinellas 46,325
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 495,499
TOTAL ASSETS 1,205,549

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 44,040
    Accounts Payable 438,179
    Due to Parkway 18,820
    Due to PKY Pinellas 3,667
Total Liabilities 504,706

Fund Balance
        Calculated Fund Balance 700,843
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 1,205,549

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 10/31/2024



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (33% of year) (33% of year) (33% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 9,214,315 9,213,318 (996)
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 3,495 3,495
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 (25) (25)
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 5,892 5,892
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 48,333 50,269 1,936
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 51 51
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 9,262,648 9,273,001 10,353

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 238,464 238,464 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 1,083,024 1,083,024 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 931,997 931,997 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 446,889 491,530 (44,641)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 300,266 300,809 (544)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 99,360 100,396 (1,036)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 72,533 72,533 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 96,379 96,379 0
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 6,624 0 6,624
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 1,033,344 999,493 33,851
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 190,771 177,287 13,484
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 150,034 147,448 2,585
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 340,805 232,203 108,602
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 526,608 538,738 (12,130)
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 2,667 4,932 (2,266)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 832,637 832,637 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 20,866 0 20,866
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 6,667 9,221 (2,554)
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 6,667 17 6,649
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 83 108 (25)
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 1,667 5,600 (3,933)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 67 0 67
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 83 0 83
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 1,426,586 1,633,369 (206,783)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 15,898 34,125 (18,227)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 3,974 0 3,974
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 86,667 2,000 84,667
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 30,802 36,758 (5,956)
    R&M - Building 168,469 56,156 37,984 18,173
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 131,667 0 131,667
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 151,025 106,676 44,350
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 36,667 17,360 19,306
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 305,035 226,922 78,114
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 500,774 105,815 394,959
    R&M - Streets 53,654 17,885 0 17,885
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 83 0 83
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 4,667 2,331 2,336
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 42,930 30,341 12,589
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 13,333 14,481 (1,148)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 29,000 26,935 2,065
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 21,000 30,322 (9,322)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 9,262,649 8,568,234 694,415

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 9,262,649 8,568,234 694,415

Excess (Deficit funds for the (4) months 0 (0) 704,767 704,768
     period ending October, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (4) month Period ended October, 2024



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1554 10/04/2024 Allied Universal Security 20,755.20
1555 10/04/2024 Atis Elevator Inspections LLC 250.00
1556 10/04/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1557 10/04/2024 Dept of Bsn & Prof Reg 600.00
1558 10/04/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 950.00
1559 10/04/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 805,561.17
1560 10/04/2024 Quality Elevator Products, Inc 4,023.32
1561 10/04/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1562 10/04/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 648.98
1563 10/15/2024 CS&L CPAs 8,755.00
1564 10/15/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,858.48
1565 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 5,132.95
1566 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,187.99
1567 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,152.30
1568 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,096.99
1569 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,091.64
1570 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,054.23
1571 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 889.09
1572 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 803.15
1573 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 736.53
1574 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 728.61
1575 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 717.26
1576 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 707.74
1577 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 686.35
1578 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 683.38
1579 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 660.62
1580 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 634.16
1581 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 558.16
1582 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 533.80
1583 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 475.61
1584 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 430.29
1585 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 394.93
1586 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 382.08
1587 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 341.45
1588 10/15/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 134.10
1589 10/15/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 250.00
1590 10/15/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 77,872.44
1591 10/15/2024 Pathward, National Association 375,452.13
1592 10/15/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 11,859.64
1593 10/15/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 208,159.17

Check Register
Date Range: 10/01/2024 to 10/31/2024



1594 10/15/2024 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1595 10/15/2024 Summit Broadband 252,441.74
1596 10/15/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 35,821.38
1597 10/18/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 720.00
1598 10/18/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 631.51
1599 10/18/2024 Florida Door Control, Inc. 3,220.00
1600 10/18/2024 Pinellas Electric Supply, Inc 963.00

1,966,660.56

1,966,660.56


